Ballarat YCW Junior Cross-Country Trophy Winners 2021

Danny Millar Memorial Boys 3km
Kevin Howlett Memorial Girls 3km
Wal Brown Junior 4km

Wayne Atkinson Junior 3km

Ellis Family 4km

Rieniets Family 3km

Benita VanRaaphorst Memorial

Front Markers Skm Junior Hep
Malcolm Hughes Memorial 3km Hcp.

Jane McMahon Memorial Junior Trophy-

Fastest time - Male
Female

King of the Mountain U/12

«“ “© o« U/14

“ “© U/16
Queen of the Mountain U/12

“ " U/14

«“ «“ “ u/16

Damian Turner Fastest time Girls.
Damian Turner Fastest time Boys
Brian Howlett Junior Lap of Lake

Club Champion Female
Male

Most Improved Female
Male

Ben Davis Memorial trophy

Brian Howlett Lap of Lake
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth

Jack Taylor
Erin Childs
Gretta Ashley
Gretta Ashley
Rex Brennan
Rex Brennan
Erin Childs

Erin Childs
Alicia Buckland

James Childs
Gretta Ashley
George English
Rex Brennan
Jacob Cheeseman
Leni Williams
Gretta Ashley
Alice Lepair

Gretta Ashley
Rex Brennan
Rex Brennan

No Award
No Award

No Award
No Award

No Award

Rex Brennan
Gretta Ashley

Ben Hickingbotham
Olivia Hickingbotham

Lachlan Anderson

14.07
13.29
15.12
10.47
14.52
10.42
18.03
22.50
11.19

10.05
11.07
6.42
9.32
8.50
6.12
10.10
12.34

24.28
22.10
22.10

22.10
24.28
28.43
27.14
29.24



Junior Aggregate 2021 Results

Under 6 Boys
Under 6 Girls
Under 8 Boys
Under 8 Girls
Under 10 Boys
Under 10 Girls
Under 12 Boys
Under 12 Girls
Under 14 Boys
Under 14 Girls
Under 16 Boys
Under 16 Girls

Banjo Blood

Claire Hutchinson
Cooper Tuddenham
Isabelle Hutchinson
Ben Hickingbotham
Paige Tuddenham
George English
Aria Violini

Rex Brennan

Erin Childs

James Childs
Ocean Bulkoch



